



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12697/2025 & CM APPL. 51870/2025**

ADITYA INFOSOLUTIONS PRIVATE LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Adv.
versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Ruchesh Sinha, SSC with Ms.
Upasna Vashistha, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit is returned under objections.
3. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.
4. Let the rejoinder be filed within 6 weeks.
5. List on 24th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2025/pd/ss