



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12697/2025 & CM APPL. 51870/2025**

ADITYA INFOSOLUTIONS PRIVATE LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Vineet Bhatia, Adv.**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CGST DELHI

SOUTH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ruchesh Sinha, Sr. St. Counsel,
CGST with Ms. Upasna Vashistha
Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 12th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sky